EN@
A

GE@

POR (3
A

AR@

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.

VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht tiberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

« Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemafe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.

« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wénden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert werden.

« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusétzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.

« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.

« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.

WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmafig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entierement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S vous avez des concernant les ions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

«+ Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

«+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sdre et fiable

TMepen HauaNoM YCTaHOBKM 1 CGOPK NPONUTAIITE PYKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoBKe. ECiuy Bac BO3HMKNY Kakme-nuGo BONpoCs! it unm i ¢ Bawum
BHuMaHue: McnonbaosaH/e NPoJIyKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBBILLIAET YKa3aHHbIi PACHETHBIIM BEC, MOKET NPUBECTU K [
. Oﬂopb\ IONKHb GbiTh YCTAHOBNEHs, KaK 3TO M10KA3aHO B MOHTaXHLIX MHCTPYKUMSX. HenpairibHas yCTaHOBKA MOXET NPUBECTH K NIONY4EHMI0 CEPbEHbIX TPaBM
MpoaykT fomkeH TONbKO

. I'\ponym npe[Ha3HaveH NS YCTaHOBKM Ha 1epeBsHHbIE KapKaCHble CTeHbI, TBEP/bIE LEMEHTHBIE CTEHbI M KMPMUHBIE CTEHbI.
. YGeﬂwTer O Hecywas BBIEPKMT BEC W BCero 1 KOMINIEKTYIOLIWX,

vayume B wypynst n HE MEPETAMMBATD ycTaHOBOYHbIE Wypynbl
. J:lanmsm MPOAYKT COREPXUT MarneHskue AeTant, KOTOpb\e PEACTABAIOT ONACHOCTS YAYULEHHS DM MpOT) Takve aeTany XPaHWTb B HEOCTYMHOM AN AeTeit MecTe.
* [lanHbIi npopykT TonkKo ANt B AaHHOTO NO/YKTa Ha YVILLE MOXET NPUBECTH K NOMOMKE NPOLYKTa 1 MONY4eHo Tpasi.

BAXHO: Meper ycTaHOBK0/! yGeauTeCH, YTO Bl MOMy4Mnv BCE AETaNM B COOTBETCTBUM CO CIUACKOM KOMMNEKTYioumX. ECIIM He XBATaET Kakx-nuGO AETanei i OHY MONIoMaHI, CBRKUTECH C Bawum
MECTHBIM PACpOCTPAHWTENIEM 10 BOMIPOCY 3aMeHb.
TEXHUYECKOE OBCNYXUBAHMUE: Heobxoaumo perynsipHo npoBepsiTh (kak MAHUMYM, pa3 B TpU MecsiLia), 4ToGbl iiH Gbin nero Bbino

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las o ) i con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto esta disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera sdlida, concreto sélido o bloques.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periodicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo 0 manual de instrucdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos md\cados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas de Alinstalagéo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
de devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Esle produto é projetado para ser instalado em pilares verticais de paredes de madelra paredes de concreto sdlido ou de tijolos.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESS\\/AMENTE 0S mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.
MANUTENCAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

aeLusall callal sl laal) 5 pally Jusi¥ el M8 ol il il Y1 G 6 0l i (5F il 3m 55 S 1) ppandl oS 1 6 el 08 JaLSIL LY s 3ol el S
aY (el e i 3 IR Cgan ) Ll LR B 0553 e ST 3 5F ol e gn el i plasiad (533 8 jsind
5t Rpead ALaY el f S o ) s 6 IS Qe a5 (53 8 andl) S a8 LS el gal) L s
Lo e al il A jaay i il 13 € i o Anliall 5 RSl Slana sl sy o

gk e Ll Bl AN G gl ol Al Bye o s siad o o 4nS il 3 et 5 3 o

L Rbaldl Sl 58561 055 e 8 53e Sl o) 35l S Jaais a1l O e Sl o

Lekar) plSal T 55 Y5 A pal) Al slall aS ) alisa padial

auny ealiall a3 Laial SRV AlaY) Y LS 52 85 a ).A_gulcc_mnuq,u .

8 L il 21333 pacada i)
el s e pemal bl Il 5 5l e JLoat¥l el 16 e 553 e 5 5Sa cof lin 5 S 31 il 3 ol 6 il g 3y 10,1 Ak e 5 im0 3 S0 e o (e

(52 A JS Y o) Aaliiie & o aalafinY (el g pSae il
f%f%ﬁ BB, TN TOERSGIAE % T —FH < EV BRSBHEL R EEICELTCRBERATEVELS BEEVOMBOREEE TEHLEhE
feEL
AR ERERKVEVREOERIE ARETIREIE ')ﬁ?%EI*tL?Mnb\&BUiB‘
+ XUV I OEURERBE ORI TIUM I TS BUERIGFICE Y IREPERGSMMEEES | SR IENHBVET,
c RERKBEHLUBEYEERETERAEED, $§<uu¢§<§?ﬁ®i EHYTBADRBEETOCREL,
< ARG *ix’iu B BNV — MR L U ARICRBY HLOICR ER
c EFELNRBELUINTCORBO/N\— RV 7 OREELI VR Z/F%%Eﬁbgix%;;ﬁl LTLIEELY,
?;zm’fhtEXUHHZ %8 ERLTHOH T ELVLSICL TS

mva_,A,imuJu)m,J\;m\m,\_;.“v

AL x
« AHBITINIFAA SR E T HEREDHHALREANTENTNET, /J\ T B FROFOBA AV ERICRELTRE N,
< AHBIRNEROHZ BNEL TV E S ARRERN TERAT L RADTESPEHFEEEEINIHIET,
BEE: RBICKIOTBRERDOTIVIUAMNREVLTOBRABFTICHEHTRB L

ZELN,

BRORYSEVEEPRIBROBEIE ZROICHTY, BEFVOMBORIEEL TH
RFEE: 757y MIRITEA T BTcsd BRI (D7a<Eb 3 nABIO)FTvILTLEEW,

TERESTEEL,

DECO INSTALLATION MANUAL
MOUNT

built strong, designed to impress

"-100" TV Wall Mount Bracket
with Tilt Function

00990000000

0

0

1
0
0
0
0

D O

0
0

b O

0
0

£
gacsa:gooooooooooo

0
0

0

0

0

0

0 .
‘:J(:tsa: :

DGTILT37100

CAUTION
DO NOT exceed television support weight rating. Serious injury or property
damage may occur if guidelines are not followed.

" " V MAX | | RATED LOAD
37"-100 . 800X400 s\ ) 60kg/132 lbs




NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly.

/\ WARNING

» This mounting bracket was designed to be installed and utilised ONLY as specified in this manual.
Improper installation of this product may cause damage or serious injury.

* This product should only be installed by someone with good mechanical ability who has basic building
experience and fully understands this manual.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and
all attached hardware and components.

* Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position the equipment.

* Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause damage to the items, This
greatly reduces their holding power.

* This productis intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure
and personal injury.

1.Solid Brick and Concrete Mounting

14 [Fa

Mark the exact Drill pilot holes Screw the wall

location of plate onto the wall
mounting holes

Installers must verify that the supporting surface will safely support the combined
weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

2.Installing the Adapter Brackets

o \

Note: Choose appropriate screws, washers and spacers (if necessary) according A
to the type of screen.
- Position the adapter brackets as close as possible to the center of the TV.
- Screw the adapter brackets onto the TV.

Tighten all screws but
do not over tighten.

IMPORTANT:

ﬂllmllﬂllelll checklls‘ Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to
installation.If any parts are missing or faulty, contact the distributor for a replacement.

L)

e o s 8 3T

)

coooo coocooo

wallplate  (x1) bubblelevel (x1)

PackageM

M4X12(X4) M4X30(X4) M4X35(X4) M5X12(X4)  M5X35(X4) MBX12(X4) MBX30(X4) M6X35(X4)

M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E M-F M-G M-H
M-L M-M M-N
M8X20(X4 M8X35(X4 M8X45(X4
M-I( ) M- J( ) M-K( ) Washer Spacer Spacer
PackageW %
W-B W-C
ST 6.3X50 (X4) Concreteanchor (x4) D6 Washer(x4)

3.Hang the TV onto the Wall Plate

wall wall

o\ [

4.Adjustment

Tighten the bottom bolts to secure the adapter brackets to the wall plate.

Maintenance
» Checkthatthe bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals(at least every three months).
e Please contact your dealer if you have any questions.




DECO
MOUNT

Manufacturer's 1-Year Limited Warranty

The manufacturer warrants that all parts and components are defect free in materials and
workmanship for 1 year. This warranty is valid only in accordance with the conditions set
forth below:

1. The warranty extends only to the original consumer purchaser and is not transferable. In
addition, proof of purchase must be demonstrated.

2. This limited warranty is the only written or express warranty given by the manufacturer.
Any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose on this
product is limited in duration to the duration of this warranty. Some states do not allow
limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply
to you.

3. This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights which vary
by state

Procedure for Replacement or Return withinthe 1 Year:

To return the product for replacement or refund within the 1 year, the original purchaser
must pack the product securely and send it postage paid with a description of the reason
for replacement or refund, proof of purchase, and include your order number on the
package, to the following address:

Deco Mount
80 Carter Drive
Edison, NJ 08817



	页 1
	页 2
	Blank Page



